

Control Number: 43117



Item Number: 9

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 43117**

APPLICATION OF BRAZOS VALLEY	Ş
SEPTIC & WATER, INC. AND NERRO	§
SUPPLY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER,	8 8
OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND	8 §
TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF	8
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	3
BRAZOS, BURLESON, AND	§
	§
ROBERTSON COUNTIES (37948-S)	§

3117	2014 NOW CIVED
PUBLIC UTILIT	Y COMMISSION PH 2:42
	CLERIFIES

**OF** 

**TEXAS** 

## REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE JOINT PROPOSED ORDER

Pursuant to PUC Order No. 3, the deadline for parties to file a proposed order, including findings of fact, conclusions of law, and ordering paragraphs, is November 12, 2014. Staff is working with the applicant to finalize a joint proposed order, and respectfully requests that the deadline to file a joint proposed order be extended to November 18, 2014.

Respectfully Submitted,

Shelah J. Cisneros Managing Attorney-Legal Division

Jessica A. Gray

A. Gray Mpanission

al Division

24079236 Shelafflioners Attorney-Legal Division

State Bar No. 24079236

(512) 936-7228

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

DATED: November 12, 2014

## **DOCKET NO. 43117** CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on this the 12<sup>th</sup> of November, 2014, in accordance with P.U.C. Procedural Rule 22.74.

Jessica A. Gray Dermission

Shelalf Cisreus